
( (

Tender No:

Name of work:
N1-HR-04/2019 0t 08.08.2019 E-Portal No 192'

Providing Manpower for Support Services in Maha-Metro on outsource basis'

MAHARASHTRA METRO RAILCORPORATION LIMITED' NAGPUR

CORRIGENDUM.II
RePIY to Pre'Bid Queries

Date: 03/09/2019

SN No. Experience criteria is modified as

Secion-2 (lTB)" in Metro Projects/ Governmentdepartments/ Public

Sector Undertakings/ Municipal Corporations/ Government

Educational institutes/ Listed Companies in the stock exchange of

month previous to the one in which the bids are to be submitted

under:
worksimilarif experiencehavewillbidder be only theyqualified

ofline ofinskilled& requirementmanpowerof qualifiedProviding
inmentionedallin 7 wise)MAHA.METRO, categories (Emolument

haveshouldBidderbmit proo0.(su
last ofIast dayendingwork periodyearsmilar experience during

Similar

should be either of the following:

MULTI
SECTOR onlyforare PRIVA companiesclientour base

dollarareours BILLIONofclientsTPRIVA' SECTORtheseof
ncM companies

withassociationservicecriteria(s),aU tende(s)almost governmentln
theseconsidered ible, days,ate eligcompaniesSECTORPRIVATE

and allowclausebil accordinglycriteriaamendto itvthe eligirequest
arewewhich veryforthe tendersame accordinglybidto processfor

ifonly theybebidderTheExperience:
skilledt.e of qualif ied"Providingworksimilar experience
7allinMAHA.METof RO,linetn of requirement

tnin Secion-2 (rrB)'mentionedwise)(Emolument
Sector/Pubticdepartments/GovernmentetroM Projects/
institutesEducationalGovernmentCorporationYMunicipal

similarhaveshouldBidderdocumentaryrelevant proof).(submit
theoflast5 dayendinglast periodyearsduringexperience

shouldinvitedbids arewhichtn theoneprevious to the
of the following:

Clause 3.2:

MINIMUM
ELIGIBILITY
CRITERIA

completion cost and actual date of completion for such work

be submitted. Copy of work order, bill of quantities, bill wise

by the client shall also be submitted'

assuchproofofcase client, documentaryprivate
ofnature/scope work,theclientfrom indicatingcertificates clearly

,D.STAccountant,Charteredcertifiedreceived byof payment
final/lastof biilandrmived paidallfor copythe payments

arePRIVA'ourassociationourof
nevertsOF CONTRACTANNUALVALUEthewherein

executedandsignedmutual AGREEMENT/CONTRACTourinmentioned
ofce rtif icate/statementfinancialnecessaryhoweverourwith client(s),

theforour clientwithtransactionfinancialannualthevalidatingaccount,
shallwhich validatealsobe providedshallfinancial year(s)3(three)

ASthefor bid, specified.tenderCriteria,Minimum Eligibility

2

License for Maharashtra as per contract conditions'
to obtain CLRAaward of work, successfulcase

for the minimum number of manpower required to be deployed as

per definition of CLRA ACT.

i. foitn" 
"t"t" 

of MAHARASTRAwe have requisite LWF registration

ourtoextendedserutcetoextended ourserviceourline
ENC theforLRAc LICEhavefor requisiteclientsbasedsector

onbasedBENGAL eligibilityPRADESH/WESTDELHof I/MADHYA

same.theforcontribution paidwith updated
suffice?thePlease

authority under CLRA ACT applicable for State of

Maharastra

have a licence from theProviderSECTION:2:
INSTRUCTION TO
BIDDER: CLAUSE:

The Bidder should have valid ISO 9001: 2008'
Clause 3.7: OTHER is modified as under:

Management Services , onlY.

;.;i;;." clarify if the sams shall be required compulsorily for this tender

900'l: 2015.
for Facility

und ercertifiedwecriteria ate1. eligibilityper
uiredisas reqknowledgeourperOHSAS:

snoutO have valid ISO 9001 2008 and

1 8001
The4

be acceded to.CIause MinimumCriteriai (3 2)Jto Sectionreference
considerto kindlyAuthorityesteemedCriteria: request yourEligibility

nstitutes.Educationalworksimilar experience

ifonlybewill qualifiedbidderTheWork Experience:
of"Providing qualifiedt.esimilarhave experienceworkthey

alltnlilAHA-l\il ETRO,ofin ofine requirementmanpowerskilled
tntnmentioned (rrB)"Secion-2wise)(Emolumentcategories

Sector/Publicdepartments/GovernmentMetro Projects/
institutesEducationalGovernmentM CorporationYunicipal

documentaryrelevant proof)(submit

Clause 3.2:
UM

a
RAII,

*
Page 1 of 3

relevant documentary

18001

1

Clause 3.7: OTHER
CRITERIA

5



6 At least One *'*similar work experience of outsourcing of servic€
of manpower for a minimum period of one year, in a single
contract, with annual receipts, not less than Rs. 7.30 Crore
(excluding GST/Service Tax) OR

At least Two '*'similar work experience of outsourcing of service
of manpower for a minimum period of one year, in two contracts

, with annual receipts, not less than R3. 9.00 Crore collectively
(excluding GST/Service Tax) OR

At least Three '..similar work experience of outsourcing of
service of manpower for a minimum period of one year, in three
contracts, with annual receipts, not less than Rs. 1 1 .00 Crore
collectively (excluding GST/Service Tax)

2. With reference to Section 3 - Eligibility Criteria; Clause (3.2) Minimum
Eligibility Criteria; Sub Clause (a), (b) & (c); we request your esteemed
Authority to kindly consider the following;

t 'completed works / ongoing works / contract value ' instead of 'with
annual receipls'to be read as below;
"similar work experience of outsourcing of service of manpower for a
minimum period of one year, in a single contract, with completed works /
ongoing works / contract value, nol less than.'

Similar Work Experience criteria is modified as under:
At least One .t'similar work experience of outsourcing of service of
manpower for a minimum period of one year, in a single contract,
with contract value not less than Rs. 7.30 Crore (excluding

GsT/Service Tax) OR

At least Two *"similar work experience of outsourcing of service of
manpouer for a minimum period of one year, in two contracts , with
contract value not less than Rs. 9.00 Crore collectively (excluding

GST/Service Tax) OR

At least Three *.'similar work experience of outsourcing of service of
manpower for a minimum period of one year, in three contracts, with
contract value not less than Rs. 11,00 Crore collectively (excluding

GST/Service Tax)

Note: ln case of ongoing works, the value of successfully
completod work up to the last day of the month previous to the
one in which the bids are to be submitted, i.e. till 31.08.20'19, will
be considered for evaluation.

7 Section 4 -
Evaluation
Criteria; Clause v

Facilities (infrastructure with qualified and expert manpower) for
testing / screening, recruitment and training & skill development
of personnel, (Proof of such facilities in terms of Photographs,
List of experts engaged by the bidders shall be enclosed with the
Technical Bid)

With reference to Tender Document Page No. 23; Section 4 - Evaluation
Crateria; Clause v: Please request amendment as below;

I 'Facilities (infrastructure with qualified and expert manpower) for testing
/ screening, recruitment and training & skill development of personnel,
(Proof of such facilities in terms of valid license authorized by any State /
Central government agency, Photographs, List of experts engaged by the
bidders shall be enclosed with the Technical Bid)

Section 4 - Evaluation Criteria; Clause V is modified as under:
Facilities (infrastructure with qualified and expert manpower) for
testing / screening, recruitment and training & skill development of
personnel, (Proof of such facilities in terms of copy of valid license
authorized by any State / Central government agency,
Photographs, List of experts engaged by the bidders shall be
enclosed with the Technical Bid)

Bid Form-B-l
Clause No. 9

PAN Details :

PAN No.

Photocopy of PAN

Latest lncome tax clearance certificate

We request the Authority to kindly consider the clause as - Latest lncome
Tax clearance certificate OR Latest Audited Balance Sheet

Modified as:
PAN Details:

PAN No.

Photocopy of PAN

9 Date & Time of
submission and
opening of Tender

Online submission up till 16.00 Hrs. on 03.09.2019 on Maha-
Metro's e.tender portal.

On 03.09.2019 at 16.30 Hours at"Metro House",2812, Anand
Nagar, Civil lines, Nagpur 440001

We are desirous of participating in the above Tender No. NI HR-4/20'19

invited by your esteemed organisation.
However, the date of submission of the above tender is 03rd September
2019, which falls on the day next to the long weekend/bank holiday due to
Ganesh Festival. Considering the said factor kindly consider and extend
the date of this tender.
We sincerely request you to extend the last date of submission of this
tenderfurther by 10 days.

Please refer Corrigendum-1. The date of submission and
opening of tender have been revised as under:

Online submission up till 16.00 Hrs. on 13.09.2019 on Maha-Meko's
e-tender portal.

On 13.09.2019 at 16.30 Hours at "Metro House",28/2, Anand
Nagar, Civil lines, Nagpur 440001

10 NIT Tender Cost and EMD As per government rules the MSME / NSIC certificate holders are

exempted from paying fee and EMD to encourage the MSME
companies. We would like to know whether MSME / NSIC certificate
holders are exemoted from pavino the fee and EMD.

Cannot be acceded to.

a
RAIL

*
Page 2 of 3

( (

8



((

to.beto5%Kindly reduceperformancetotenderersuccessful
of worktheawarded valuetheof1Oo/o Percent)@ (Tensecurity

thebeforeorder/LOAthe formaltheof ofreceipl15 days

signing of contract agreement

11 BDS Clause

to.bePrivateonlyallowkindlyriskof ofthelimit
betoandbid.to partnershipsProprietorshiPscompaniesLimited/Limited

banned.

tenders this contract
ies,firms, companf irms, partnershiP(proprietorshiP

criteria prescribedmeet eligibilityrequisitewho

only from those
12 Eligible Tenderers

as appticaUte shall be Paid extra'structurecannottheAS bidder anticipatetaxes separatekeepKindly
totimefromasactualbe at applicableitHence should paid

charges, overheads other levies, Cess, Taxes along with
Service Charge must contracts administrative

9,FINANCIAL BID

Markino Scheme for technical evaluationlllustration for techn ical evaluation
not actualforonlYreference purpose(for

14
Criteria

4-

Page 24

C. Number of Years in business

1. Above 5 Years and uP to 1

2. Above 10 Years and uP to

, in manpower suPPlY (Marks-10)

O years (4 marks)
1 5 years (7 marks)

3. Above 15 Years (10 marks)

in rnanpower suPP|Y (Marks-1

0 years (5 marks)

2. Above 1O years and up to 15 years (10 marks)

3. Above 15 Years (15 marks)

1. Above 5 Years and uP to 1

Number years in businessSection 4 -
Evaluation Criteria
Page24

15

under point above.lncomeLatestclausetheto kindlytheWe requesl
SheetAudited Balanceor Latestclearance certificatetax

PAN No.

Photocopy of PAN

16 Section - Form

Bl Sl No.9
Page 43

ED/Procurement
Maha-Metro

Page 3 of 3

13


